
SENATE COMMITTEE ON STUDENT DISCIPLINE 
REPORT ON ACADEMIC INTEGRITY VIOLATIONS (FY23) 

 

According to §1-407(d) of the Student Code: "The Director of the Office for Student Conflict Resolution shall compile an annual report to the Senate on the number and 

severity of such infractions of academic integrity, without identification of the individuals involved. The report shall be available to the public." This report includes all 

academic integrity infractions reported to the Senate Committee on Student Discipline between July 1, 2022, and June 30, 2023. 

 

 
Violations by Type 

 
Cheating 
1-402.a 

 
Plagiarism 

1-402.b 

 
Fabrication 

1-402.c 

Facilitating 

Academic 

Integrity 
Infractions 

1-402.d 

 
Bribes, Favors, 

& Threats 

1-402.e 

 
Academic 

Interference 

1-402.f 

 
Total 

College of Agricultural, Consumer, & 

Environmental Sciences 

 
12 

 
13 

 
4 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
30 

 

College of Applied Health Sciences 5 12 1 2 0 0 20 

College of Education 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 

College of Fine & Applied Arts 2 10 0 0 0 0 12 

College of Law 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 111 131 6 6 0 0 254 

College of Media 2 5 1 0 0 0 8 

Division of General Studies 38 36 0 6 0 0 80 

Gies College of Business 64 64 3 12 0 0 143 

Grainger College of Engineering 78 266 6 29 0 2 381 

Illinois Informatics Institute 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

School of Information Sciences 11 44 2 7 0 0 64 

School of Social Work 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 

Violation Totals 325 587 23 63 0 2 1000 

 
In FY23, trained decision-makers under the authority of the Senate Committee on Student Discipline addressed 76 cases in which students had been found responsible 

for a second, third, etc. academic integrity infraction. As a result, 69 students were placed on conduct probation, 1 student was placed on dismissal held in abeyance 

status, and 6 were dismissed from the university. 

 

The College of Law does not report violations through the FAIR system and does not input through the FAIR system.



 

Sanctions Imposed 

 

None 

 
Negotiated 

Sanction (1) 

Written 

Warning 

(2A) 

Educational 

Sanction 

(2B) 

Reduced 

Grade on 

Assignme

nt 

(2C) 

Failing 

Grade on 

Assignment 

(2D) 

Reduced 

Grade for 

Course 

(2E) 

Denial of 

Credit for 

Exam (2F) 

Failing 

Grade for 

Course (3) 

 

Total 

% of 
Violations 

% of 
Enrollment 
(Based on 10th 

day #’s) 

College of 

Agricultural, 

Consumer, & 

Environmental 

Sciences 

 
0 

 
8 

 
1 

 
0 

 
3 

 
16 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
30 

 
3% 

 
6.3% 

College of Applied 
Health Sciences 

0 4 2 1 2 8 1 0 2 20 2% 4.8 % 

College of Education 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 .4% 3.3 % 

College of Fine & 
Applied Arts 

0 1 1 1 1 7 1 0 0 12 1.2% 4.6% 

College of Liberal 
Arts & Sciences 

0 10 14 4 40 131 42 0 13 254 25.4% 27.5% 

College of Media 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 8 .8% 2% 

Division of General 
Studies 

0 8 2 0 3 46 19 0 2 80 8% 3.8% 

Gies College of 
Business 

0 14 4 2 39 63 18 0 3 143 14.3% 16.4% 

Grainger College of 
Engineering 

0 4 10 3 42 218 102 0 2 381 38.1% 26.9% 

School of 
Information Sciences 

0 4 13 5 11 21 10 0 0 64 6.4% 3% 

School of Social 
Work 

0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 .4% 1.4% 

Sanction Totals 0 56 47 16 143 518 197 0 23 1000   



Student's College % of Total 

College of Agricultural, Consumer, & 

Environmental Sciences 

 
3% 

College of Applied Health Sciences 2% 

College of Education 0.4% 

College of Fine & Applied Arts 1.2% 

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 25.4% 

College of Media 0.8% 

Division of General Studies 8% 

Gies College of Business 14.3% 

Grainger College of Engineering 38.1% 

School of Information Sciences 6.4% 

School of Social Work 0.4% 

  

 

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION (#’s found in violation) 
 

 

14%

19%

24%

23%

20%

Classification

Freshman

Graduate

Junior

Senior

Sophomore

259

43

53

449

18

21

157
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ASIAN

BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN

HISPANIC

INTERNATIONAL

MULTI-RACE

UNKNOWN

WHITE

Ethnicity

Total
29%

71%

Gender

Female

Male


